



## Legislation Details (With Text)

<b>File #:</b>	16-0390	<b>Version:</b>	1	<b>Name:</b>	Amendment No. 3, Agreement for Professional (Architectural) Services - S. Meek Architecture - Havenscourt Middle School New Cafeteria & Classroom Building Project
<b>Type:</b>	Agreement or Contract	<b>Status:</b>	Passed		
<b>File created:</b>	2/9/2016	<b>In control:</b>	Operations		
<b>On agenda:</b>	3/9/2016	<b>Final action:</b>	3/9/2016		
<b>Enactment date:</b>	3/9/2016	<b>Enactment #:</b>	16-0357		

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Agreement for Professional (Architectural) Services between District and S. Meek Architecture, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional shop drawings review, alternative construction methods, welded rebar testing, deferred design decisions, and DSA's transfer of project from Oakland to Sacramento in conjunction with the Havenscourt New Cafeteria & Classroom Building Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$12,500.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$1,010,920.00 to \$1,023,420.00 and extending the Agreement term from December 17, 2009 to December 31, 2013 to May 30, 2016. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 16-0390 Amendment No. 3, Agreement for Professional (Architectural) Services - S. Meek Architecture - Havenscourt Middle School New Cafeteria & Classroom Building Project

**Contact:** Roland.Broach@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2016	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Agreement for Professional (Architectural) Services between District and S. Meek Architecture, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional shop drawings review, alternative construction methods, welded rebar testing, deferred design decisions, and DSA's transfer of project from Oakland to Sacramento in conjunction with the Havenscourt New Cafeteria & Classroom Building Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$12,500.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$1,010,920.00 to \$1,023,420.00 and extending the Agreement term from December 17, 2009 to December 31, 2013 to May 30, 2016. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.